
 

2024 Iowa Senior Games Singles Tennis  *Updated 6/3/2024* 

Valley Southwoods Tennis Courts, West Des Moines 
 

Men’s Singles Division 
Steve Groenewold (IA) M 50-54 

Nick Bal (IA) M 50-54 
Fred Jensen (IA) M 55-59 

Nanh Lovanh (KY) M 55-59 
Brian Rohr (IA) M 55-59 
Rick Ewald (IA) M 65-69 

Fred Pedersen (IA) M 65-69 
Dana Geisler (IA) M 65-69 

Larry Fangman (NE) M 65-69 
Don Huber (NE) M 65-69 
Gregg Bede (IA) M 65-69 

Michael Kern (IA) M 70-74 
Doug Forsberg (IL) M 70-74 

Scott Hornstein (IA) M 70-74 
Gennaro Ligouri (IA) M 70-74 
Robert Rehfuss (IA) M 70-74 
William Cooney (IA) M 70-74 

William Fitzgerald (IA) M 70-74 
Constantine Roussos (VA) M 75-79 

Gary Korsun (OK) M 75-79 
Paul Stokstad (IA) M 75-79 

Phillip Wicklund (IA) M 80-84 
Don Wente (IA) M 85-89 
Don Zimmer (IA) M 90-94 



2024 Iowa Senior Games Tennis Schedule 

Friday, June 7th 
8:30 AM 10:30 AM Lunch 1:00 PM 2:30pm 

Court 1 
M 50-59 

Bal v Groenewold L1 v L2 12:00-
12:45pm 

Jensen v W4 

Court 2 
M 50-59 

Lovanh v Rohr W1 v W2 

Court 3 | M 65-69 Pedersen v Geisler L2 v L3 W4 v L1 W1 v W5 

Court 4 | M 65-69 Fangman v Bede Ewald v Huber W2 v W3 

Court 5 | M 70-74 Forsberg v Hornstein W1 v Kern L2 v L3 W5 v W6 

Court 6 | M 70-74 Ligouri v Rehfuss Cooney v Fitzgerald W2 v W3 W4 v L1 

Court 7 | 75-79 Roussos v Korsun Stokstad v Roussos Korsun v Stokstad 

Court 8 | 80-94 Zimmer v Wicklund Wente v Zimmer Wicklund v Wente 

** Please arrive early for your match times as matches may be adjusted depending on speed of competition. 

** Medals will be awarded based on your age group and state. 



Men's Singles Tennis
50-54, 55-59

Bye

Fred Jensen (55-59) (IA)

1
Nick Bal (50-54) (IA)

Steve Groenewold (50-54) (IA)

2
Nanh Lovanh (55-59) (KY)

Brian Rohr (55-59) (IA)

3 4

Bye

5

Fred Jensen (55-59) (IA)



Men's Singles Tennis
65-69

1
Rick Ewald (65-69) (IA)

Don Huber (65-69) (NE)

2
Larry Fangman (65-69) (IA)

Gregg Bede (65-69) (IA)

3
Fred Pedersen (65-69) (IA)

Dana Geisler (65-69) (IA)

4 5

6 7



Men's Singles Tennis
70-74

Bye

Michael Kern (IA)

1
Doug Forsberg (IL)

Scott Hornstein (IA)

2
Gennaro Ligouri (IA)

Robert Rehfuss (IA)

3
William Cooney (IA)

William Fitzgerald (IA)

Bye

4

5

Michael Kern (IA)

6

7 8



Men's Singles Tennis
75-79

Round 1

Game

1 Constantine Roussos (VA) Gary Korsun (OK) vs. 

Round 2
Game

2 Paul Stokstad (IA) Constantine Roussos (VA) vs. 

Round 3
Game

3 Gary Korsun (OK) Paul Stokstad (IA) vs. 



Men's Singles Tennis
80-84, 85-89, 90-94

Round 1
Game

1 Don Zimmer (90-94) (IA) Phillip Wicklund (80-84) (IA) vs. 

Round 2
Game

2 Don Wente (85-89) (IA) Don Zimmer (90-94) (IA) vs. 

Round 3
Game

3 Phillip Wicklund (80-84) (IA) Don Wente (85-89) (IA) vs. 
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